BILL OF MAIERIALS
SHAKEI'ING PSA%B DESCRIPT M v
; ION ATERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER PM Qry
2 53014 - 1 175 Plate, Flex-A-Seal, Sec, 300-Ser 1/4H, 1.2mm 300 SERIES 1/4H SS
/ 55591 - 2 273 LF Wiper, Bullnose (7708) .
.[ 55279 3 720 Proclip, A2 SS, M6 x 30mm Square Cup A2 SS
I B 54301 4 750 Screw, Button Head, A2 SS, M6 x 30mm A2 SS
' 2 - 54280 5 2300 Washer, A2 SS, M6 x 25mm OD A2 SS
i = — ‘ 21230 - 6 1500 Nut, Hex, A2 SS, M6 A2 SS
i 55270 - 7 7 Wiper Splice, EFR-Flex, 304 SS, 26GA x 2" x 10 1/4" 304 SS
| 21212 8 600 Stud, A2 SS, M10 x 75mm A2 SS
| VIEW B 21185 g 1800 Nut, Hex, A2 SS, M10 A2 SS
| — - 21182 10 2400 Washer, Flat, A2 SS, M10 x 20mm OD A2 SS
k 22255 11 262 Channel, Rim HD, DBL Slot, 304 SS, 14GA x 1 1/2" x Open 304 SS
55457 - 12 242 LF Fabric, Urethane/Nylon, 17.7 Mil [0.45] x 32" [813] URETHANE
AVERAGE 120536 13 4 Splice Kit, Urethane URETHANE
560 MM 120611 14 4 Splice Kit, Fabric, Plates & Fasteners AUS SS
42509 15 10 Tape, Polyethylene, 1/8" x 2" x 900", (75' Roll) POLYETHYLENE
: 55284 16 24 Shunt, Flex-a-Seal, 304 SS 1/2H, 0.5 x 50 x 350mm 304 SS 1/2H
" FIT UNDER TIP DETAIL C 21306 17 1200 Nut, Push, Plated, M10 PLATED
=t SCALE 4:1 Anti Seize, Brush On, 8 -
]g AND SEAL MEMBRANE 21168 18 4 | nti elzlep 'rus n 1742H —~
-l 3 ENSURING METAL 53004 = 19 175 P.ate, F.Iex-A-Sea , Pri, 300-Ser L1 "mm" 300 SERIES 1/4H SS
—t —L i TO METAL CONTACT 22031 - 20 273 LF Wiper Tip, EFR-Flex, Std, Buna-PVC, 1/2" x5 BUNA-PVC
J 55100 - 21 | 242LF Fabric, Urethane, 17.7 Mil [0.45] x 49 1/4" [1250] URETHANE
= 12/ 55301 22 | 103 Weight, Skirt, Mild Steel cs
1 21188 23 200 Bolt, Hex Tap, A2 SS, M10 x 30mm A2 SS
) 21185 24 200 Nut, Hex, A2 SS, M10 A2 SS
DETAIL A
PONTOON SCALE 4:1
SECONDARY TIP FIXING
2 DETAIL INCLUDING SHUNT . N\ N
: Py ~ o (7)) EVERY ~— 16 | SEE NOT1
2 3516 — _4-.5_-.6 ~ TIPJOIN | [ ~ =
\ ) 7 &
SHELL - = ——IF———____*_—T‘*“— B _—‘—T ————— s e
PRODUCT 5 O] © © ® @ @ | © O] 9 O] | ©® O] E © | O] © q
= ? |
|' LEVEL DETAIL D ' | L
) SCALE 4:1 | | [ 1)
| PRIMARY TIP FIXING DETAIL | | | { =
| 4 | : | RIM \
) > | | | PITCH
- | I 140 MM |
- 11— | | i |
B 2 - - | ‘ ! |
| | i |
| \ I | |
VEWB \pd &b\ b | b b b | A —%a#&ﬁ ——
SCALET:1 [ 9P s s ujo o W i i T T i
L 22(23)24
AVERAGE 5 2 o N |
— | RIM SPACE ~=— 2 ASSEMBLY NOTES: A
280 MM 1. SHUNTS TO BE FITTED AT 10FT (3.048M) MAX
SPACES AS STATED IN API 650. REVISION DWN

THIS DRAWING AND INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DR
PROPERTY OF HMT AND ARE FULLY PROTECTED BY CUF
FOREIGN PATENTS AND / OR PATENT APPLICATIONS. THIS DF
s USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE
AUTHORIZATION OF WORK BY HMT. REPRODUCTION IN WHI(

SECTION THROUGH SECONDARY SEAL

FOR DETAILS OF PRIMARY SEAL PLEASE SEE PRIMARY SEAL

DRAWING FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE IS EXPRESSLY FORBIDDEN
REGIONAL JOB NO 84852050 DRAWN BY BU CHECKED BY
ENGINEERING JOB NO 848206526 DATE 2020'DEC'01 DATE 20:
&LQDEMEW TANK NUMBER 138 TITLE

SCALE 4:1

DOUBLE FLEX-A-SEAL
22.81M DIA FOR HORIZONTAL RIM MOU

| ‘ LOCATION CUSTOMER DRAING M

. - | = ROMANIA LUKOIL SE82¢

TANK SIZE




